ETA Bridge Information
When quoting bridges select the 1/450 deflection to determine weight capacity unless another deflection specified.
Overhangs greater than 12" require the factory to verify configuration/weight capacities
Overhangs greater than 12" require End trucks with K/U trolleys (applies to ETA-8 profile only)
Calculate the stack height (Fig. 1) to make sure there are no obstructions
If bridge has a hoist or balancer and can support the rated load of either, then the Rated Load of the bridge must be the Rated capacity of the hoist or balancer.
If using a hoist or balancer on a dual bridge consult factory for proper mounting.
Dual bridges with Dual ETA-8 End Trucks  must be at least 24" Center to Center

20192 - ETA-4/5 3' 0" Bumper  -100 lb. 20069 - ETA-8 Long Body Load  w/KU -1000 lb. 20095 - ETA-8 Festoon  w/Small Sling -100 lb.
20193 - ETA-4/5 4' 0" Bumper  -100 lb. 20070 - ETA-8 Pin Load  -1000 lb. 20096 - ETA-8 Festoon  w/UII Saddle -100 lb.
20194 - ETA-4/5 5' 0" Bumper  -100 lb. 20071 - ETA-8 Three Hole Mount w/KU -1000 lb. 20097 - 12" Cable Saddle w/ ETA-8  -1000 lb.
ETA-4/5 Festoon 25120 - ETA-8 Dual Hoist Trolley -2000 lb. 78270 - ETA-8 Festoon Slider -100 lb.
20150 - ETA-4/5 Fest.  -100 lb. 25125 - ETA-8 Dual Hoist Trolley w/KU -2000 lb.
20155 - ETA-4/5 Fest.  w/Small Saddle -100 lb. 25330 - ETA-4/5 Dual Hoist Trolley -1000 lb.
20160 - ETA-4/5 Fest.  w/Large Saddle -100 lb. Notes:
20165 - ETA-4/5 Fest.  w/Flatwire Saddle -100 lb.
20170 - ETA-4/5 Fest.  w/Large Sling -100 lb.
20175 - ETA-4/5 Fest.  w/Small Sling -100 lb.
20180 - ETA-4/5 Fest.  w/UII Saddle -100 lb.
20185 - 12" Cable Saddle w/ ETA-4/5  -100 lb.
78260 - ETA-4/5 Festoon Slider -100 lb.
Bridge Additional Options:
Mid Stops (Enter Qty.) Air Balancer (Enter Qty.) Festooning (Enter Qty.)
25179 - ETA-8 Pos. Stop Shock Absorber UAB-132-079 - 132 LB 2-Button Up/Dn 1/2" Bridge Festoon Kit Ft. required
25185 - ETA-4/5 Pos. Stop Shock Absorber UAB-220-118 - 220 LB 2-Button Up/Dn 3/4" Bridge Festoon Kit Ft. required
25570 - ETA-8 Mid Stop UAB-331-079 - 331 LB 2-Button Up/Dn Electric Festooning Kit Ft. required
25575 - ETA-4/5 Insertable Mid Stop UAB-485-079 - 485 LB 2-Button Up/Dn 25670 - Limit/Over Travel Switch Brk.
25576 - ETA-8 Insertable Mid Stop UBB-132-079 - 132 LB Basic Air Balancer 25675 - Limit Switch Trip Arm Brkt Asy
25580 - ETA-4/5 Mid Stop UBB-220-118 - 220 LB Basic Air Balancer 25677 - Over Travel Switch Assy
Bridge Air Tractor (Enter Qty.) UBB-331-079 - 331 LB Basic Air Balancer 1/2" FR Parker   /   SMC
2 Button Pendant Fwd/Rev UBB-485-079 - 485 LB Basic Air Balancer 3/4" FR Parker   /   SMC
SMC Control Pack Only UZB-132-079 - 132 LB Zero-G Air Balancer 1/2" FRL Parker   /   SMC
Base Unit No Controls UZB-220-118 - 220 LB Zero-G Air Balancer 3/4" FRL Parker   /   SMC
4 Button Control Pendant UZB-331-079 - 331 LB Zero-G Air Balancer 1/2" Manual Lockout Parker   /   SMC
Tractor Tow Hitch UZB-485-079 - 485 LB Zero-G Air Balancer 3/4" Manual Lockout Parker   /   SMC
Suspension Kit Up/Dn Manifold 3' Whip Hose 1/2" 3/4"
Top Hook Assembly Up/Dn Pendant w/Hose 78278 - 6' Safety Cable
ETA Runway Information
Below is a guide on how to help calculate the type of runway needed, length and number hangers required.